
S.NO. Applicant Applicant Name Father Name Cat.
Grad. 

(TM)
Grad. (MO) %AGE STATE RURAL NCC NSS BLOOD ZONAL SPORTS

WTG. TOTAL 

(Max 10)
TOTAL %

1 1100019071 Ashish * amar nath HGO 3000 2486 82.87 5 5 10 92.87

2 1100002597 Monika Sharma Raj Sharma HGO 3000 2323 77.43 5 5 10 87.43

3 1100014686 REETU * RAMBIR SBC 3000 2272 75.73 5 5 10 85.73

4 1100004903 PUSHPA * RAMCHANDER BC Class A 3000 2204 73.47 5 5 10 83.47

5 1100002645 MILAN DEVI * BALJIT SINGH SBC 3000 2170 72.33 5 5 10 82.33

6 1100016801
VAISHALI 

SHARMA

KAMAL 

SHARMA
EBC 3000 2313 77.10 5 5 82.10

7 1100003120 PREETI * JOGINDER PAL HGO 3000 2303 76.77 5 5 81.77

8 1100002413 yash * Ramesh HGO 3000 2297 76.57 5 5 81.57

9 1100014312 PREETI * SATVIR SBC 3000 2261 75.37 5 5 80.37

10 1100012867 Preeti * Gopi Chand 
All India Open 

Category
3000 2345 78.17 0 78.17

11 1100030782
PRATIBHA 

BANGAR

NARESH 

BANGAR
SBC/ESM 3000 2044 68.13 5 5 8 10 78.13

12 1100023726 NISHA * RAJKUMAR HGO 3000 2038 67.93 5 5 10 77.93

13 1100007935 sakshi chugh Gulshan Chugh HGO 3000 2177 72.57 5 5 77.57

14 1100020907 SONU * shri krishan HGO 3000 2012 67.07 5 5 10 77.07

15 1100006952 REENA * rajkishan SBC 3000 2302 76.73 0 76.73

16 1100018224 AARTI * JAGBIR SINGH SBC 3000 2281 76.03 0 76.03

17 1100025250 NEHA * RAMLAL SC 4800 3164 65.92 5 5 10 75.92

18 1100011316 ANKITA *
JITENDER 

BHARDWAJ
HGO 3000 1973 65.77 5 5 10 75.77

19 1100037786 MONIKA RANA * VED PARKASH HGO 3000 1970 65.67 5 5 10 75.67

20 1100031605 KIRAN * SHAMSHER SBC 3000 1965 65.50 5 5 5 10 75.50

21 1100022115 SANDEEP * BIJENDER HGO 3000 2098 69.93 5 5 74.93

22 1100034205 KHUSHBOO * BABU RAM
All India Open 

Category
4800 3592 74.83 0 74.83

23 1100005085 DINESH DALAL AJIT SINGH HGO/ESM 3000 1943 64.77 5 5 10 74.77

24 1100022095 REKHA * MAHAVIR HGO 4800 3335 69.48 5 5 74.48

25 1100004994 RENUKA * DILBAG SC 3000 1926 64.20 5 5 10 74.20

26 1100002203 Manisha Bamel kuldeep bamel HGO 3000 1922 64.07 5 5 10 74.07

27 1100003640 ankita kansal mahavir gupta HGO 2500 1839 73.56 0 73.56

28 1100025328 amit sodhi ishwar singh SC 3000 1901 63.37 5 5 3 10 73.37

29 1100013880 Anju *
DHARAM 

PANWAR
SC 3000 2042 68.07 5 5 73.07

30 1100007770 SEEMA * LEELA RAM HGO 3000 2039 67.97 5 5 72.97

31 1100002775 vatika aggarwal prem aggarwal HGO 2500 1817 72.68 0 72.68

32 1100008976 SARITA * MAHIPAL SINGH BC Class B 3000 1875 62.50 5 5 10 72.50

33 1100017775 SUMIT * RAMESH SBCO 3000 1868 62.27 5 5 10 72.27

34 1100021110 MAMTA * BANWARI LAL BCA 3000 1862 62.07 5 8 10 72.07

35 1100005036 Krishma * Bijender SBC 3000 1861 62.03 5 5 5 10 72.03
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36 1100027526 Rohit * Rajender 

Other 

Backward 

Class

71.98 0 71.98

37 1100022225 RUSHIL * HARBANSLAL HGO 3000 2006 66.87 5 5 71.87

38 1100018239 KIRTI * KARAN SINGH HGO 3000 1852 61.73 5 5 10 71.73

39 1100007683 MANISHA * RAJENDER SBC 3000 2151 71.70 0 71.70

40 1100025226 RAJU * KRISHAN LAL HGO 4800 3190 66.46 5 5 71.46

41 1100019912 SANDEEP * SHAMSHER SBC 71.00 0 71.00

42 1100001144 POONAM * SATISH KUMAR HGO 3000 2129 70.97 0 70.97

43 1100006878 MONIKA * NIRANJAN HGO 3000 2114 70.47 0 70.47

44 1100002486 SHUBHRA * BIJENDER SINGH HGO 3000 2106 70.20 0 70.20

45 1100001719 JYOTI * SATPAL SINGH SC 3000 2097 69.90 0 69.90

46 1100031388 ALKA * SANTRAM HGO 64.50 5 5 69.50

47 1100004891 neha * Jagbir HGO 64.20 5 5 69.20

48 1100034588 REEMA * SANTRAM SC 3000 1775 59.17 5 5 10 69.17

49 1100003652 VIPIN KUMAR
SOSTATETT 

SHARMA
HGO 3000 2069 68.97 0 68.97

50 1100026704 SONIYA *  HGO 3000 2061 68.70 0 68.70

51 1100009842 ANITA KIRAR RAM KIRAR SC 3000 1909 63.63 5 5 68.63

52 1100013736 TANNU VATS MAHAVIR VATS HGO 68.26 0 68.26

53 1100029997 SUSHIL RANI
JAIBHAGWAN 

SINGH
HGO 3000 2046 68.20 0 68.20

54 1100022185 RINKU * RANDHIR HGO 3000 2042 68.07 0 68.07

55 1100026891 RITU * SHRI KRISHAN BC Class B 3000 2040 68.00 0 68.00

56 1100011641 NISHA * SATPARKASH SC 3000 2034 67.80 0 67.80

57 1100018136 POOJA RAJPUT SIMBHU SINGH HGO 3000 2028 67.60 0 67.60

58 1100026805 SUMAN * BALBIR SC 3000 2027 67.57 0 67.57

59 1100015708 RITU * GIAN PARKASH HGO 3000 2026 67.53 0 67.53

60 1100018061 BABITA * PARMANAND HGO 3000 2022 67.40 0 67.40

61 1100021855 GEETA *
NARENDER 

SINGH DESWAL
HGO 3000 2022 67.40 0 67.40

62 1100026387 VINOD * DILBAG SINGH SBC 3000 1715 57.17 5 5 10 67.17

63 1100002228 Sandeep * Rajpal SBC 3000 2007 66.90 0 66.90

64 1100033119 RITU KUMARI * SATAN KUMAR HGO 3000 1854 61.80 5 5 66.80

65 1100008830 RITU * BHIM BC Class B 3000 2002 66.73 0 66.73

66 1100016576 RAJANI * RAMESH HGO 3000 2002 66.73 0 66.73

67 1100009184 NEETU *
SUBHASH 

CHANDER 
ESM/HGO 3000 1844 61.47 5 5 66.47

68 1100032796 Pooja * HANS RAJ SC 3000 1691 56.37 5 5 10 66.37

69 1100018445 POONAM KUMARI JAI SINGH SBC 3000 1988 66.27 0 66.27

70 1100029096 Sneh Lata * Jagdish BC Class A 3000 1970 65.67 0 65.67

71 1100001148 POOJA KUMARI DILBAG SINGH HGO/ESM 3000 1819 60.63 5 5 65.63

72 1100023540 PANKAJ KUMAR RAJENDER HGO 3000 1965 65.50 0 65.50

73 1100018255 POOJA * om parkash SBC 3000 1964 65.47 0 65.47

74 1100003393 PRIYANKA * MATADEEN BC Class A 3000 1962 65.40 0 65.40

75 1100005674 Sangeeta * Harpal BC Class A 3000 1955 65.17 0 65.17

76 1100008482 Priti Devi * Satnarayan SBC 3000 1950 65.00 0 65.00



77 1100035343 sarita garg
sushil bhushan 

gupta
HGO 65.00 0 65.00

78 1100004293 VINIT MISHRA Kamlesh Mishra HGO 3000 1949 64.97 0 64.97

79 1100001142 Ashish Kumar Soni Ashok Soni HGO 3000 1948 64.93 0 64.93

80 1100030855 SONALI *
NARENDER 

SINGH

All India Open 

Category
3000 1940 64.67 0 64.67

81 1100012430 OMBIR SINGH RANBIR SINGH SBC 2700 1744 64.59 0 64.59

82 1100002628 SONIKA * AZAD SBC 3000 1932 64.40 0 64.40

83 1100003567 VIJAY SINGH RAJ SINGH HGO 64.40 0 64.40

84 1100014458 POOJA * RAMDIYA HGO 3000 1928 64.27 0 64.27

85 1100026794 RUBY * PAPPU LAL HGO 3000 1928 64.27 0 64.27

86 1100019053 EKTA * NAFE SINGH BC Class A 2700 1734 64.22 0 64.22

87 1100012042 KAPIL * DEVI HGO 3000 1924 64.13 0 64.13

88 1100026824 SUSHMA * BIJENDER HGO 4800 3076 64.08 0 64.08

89 1100015008 JYOTI SHEOKAND
Shamsher 

Sheokand
SBC 3000 1922 64.07 0 64.07

90 1100007803 SANDEEP * KARAMBIR SBC 3000 1911 63.70 0 63.70

91 1100001661 Meenakshi * Suresh BC Class A 3000 1907 63.57 0 63.57

92 1100034229 DIKSHA * NARESH DUA
All India Open 

Category
63.00 0 63.00

93 1100002086 parul suneja HARISH SUNEJA HGO 3000 1889 62.97 0 62.97

94 1100006634 PREETI * DHARAMBIR HGO 3000 1886 62.87 0 62.87

95 1100022632 RANJNA * TEJA SINGH SBC 3000 1884 62.80 0 62.80

96 1100002271 SOMVEER * AMAR SINGH
Other 

Backward 
3000 1868 62.27 0 62.27

97 1100022025 DUSHYANT *
MAHABIR 

KAUSHIK
HGO 3000 1867 62.23 0 62.23

98 1100008455 Priya Sharma * Anil Kumar sharma HGO 3000 1862 62.07 0 62.07

99 1100007599 MANISH KUMAR SANTRAM BC Class A 3000 1860 62.00 0 62.00

100 1100012254 SWEETY * JOGINDER HGO 3000 1860 62.00 0 62.00

101 1100032977 POOJA KUMARI * JAISINGH HGO 3000 1854 61.80 0 61.80

102 1100021758 annu devi suresh SBC 3000 1853 61.77 0 61.77

103 1100015138 PRIYA * RAMKUMAR BC Class B 3000 1849 61.63 0 61.63

104 1100005205 pooja saini ram kanwar saini BC Class B 3000 1842 61.40 0 61.40

105 1100002123 Chakshu * Jaswant HGO 3000 1841 61.37 0 61.37

106 1100006037 JAI KISHAN *
MAHESH 

KUMAR 

All India Open 

Category
3000 1839 61.30 0 61.30

107 1100012327 MANISHA * RAMNIWAS HGO 3000 1838 61.27 0 61.27

108 1100003616 AMIT * SUBHASH BC Class A 3000 1835 61.17 0 61.17

109 1100027343
GAURAV 

BHARDWAJ

HARIOM 

BHARDWAJ
HGO 3000 1817 60.57 0 60.57

110 1100016284 HIMANSHU *
MAHESH 

KUMAR
HGO 3000 1816 60.53 0 60.53

111 1100022386 SEEMA * HOSIYAR SINGH BC Class A 4800 2902 60.46 0 60.46

112 1100014097 JYOTI YADAV MANGTU BC Class B 3000 1813 60.43 0 60.43

113 1100035392 ANKUR * ASHOK KUMAR BC Class A 3000 1811 60.37 0 60.37

114 1100001099 VARSHA RANI KRISHAN LAL
BC Class 

A/ESM
3000 1658 55.27 5 5 60.27

115 1100032871 NEERAJ * VED SINGH SC 3000 1807 60.23 0 60.23

116 1100023286 ANIRUDH * JITENDER BC Class A 3000 1797 59.90 0 59.90



117 1100023309 SANDEEP * SATBIR BC Class A 3000 1797 59.90 0 59.90

118 1100003091 KUSUM * ZILE HGO 3000 1793 59.77 0 59.77

119 1100023371 lalit yadav Satish Yadav
Other 

Backward 
2700 1613 59.74 0 59.74

120 1100004536 KRISHAN KUMAR KULDEEP HGO 3000 1784 59.47 0 59.47

121 1100016388 REENA * SATISH KUMAR BC Class A 3000 1783 59.43 0 59.43

122 1100000561 SHILPA *
MUKESH 

NANDAL
HGO 3000 1778 59.27 0 59.27

123 1100010146 Shikha Yadav Kuldeep Yadav BC Class B 2400 1420 59.17 0 59.17

124 1100006855 POONAM * RAGHBIR HGO 4800 2840 59.17 0 59.17

125 1100026325 ASHOK * RAM NIWAS BC Class B 3000 1765 58.83 0 58.83

126 1100008319 NARPAL * JASBIR SBC 3000 1762 58.73 0 58.73

127 1100018376
SUMIT KUMAR 

OHALAN

surender singh 

ohalan
SBC 3600 2112 58.67 0 58.67

128 1100025675 GEETA * SHISHRAM HGO 3000 1733 57.77 0 57.77

129 1100012775 KAJAL * SANJAY KUMAR SC 3000 1733 57.77 0 57.77

130 1100001619 RAVI DAHIYA VED PARKASH SBC 3000 1721 57.37 0 57.37

131 1100016378 SHYORAJ * JAI SINGH HGO 3000 1714 57.13 0 57.13

132 1100017607 UMA * JAINARAYAN SC 3000 1714 57.13 0 57.13

133 1100020120 SONAM * MOOL CHAND HGO 3000 1704 56.80 0 56.80

134 1100005248 tejveer singh  RICHHPAL ESM/SBC 4800 2485 51.77 5 5 56.77

135 1100032172 RAM MUDGIL BRIJ HGO 3000 1701 56.70 0 56.70

136 1100025113 MANJU * JAGMAL HGO 3000 1700 56.67 0 56.67

137 1100031757 ROHIT CHAHAL SURESH CHAND SC 3000 1699 56.63 0 56.63

138 1100023341 BHUPENDER * RAJ KUMAR HGO 3000 1698 56.60 0 56.60

139 1100037689 NEERU * RANBIR SINGH HGO 3000 1692 56.40 0 56.40

140 1100038134 SHIVKANT * BALBIR BC Class A 3000 1686 56.20 0 56.20

141 1100002979 SEEMA * SURESH KUMAR SC 3000 1675 55.83 0 55.83

142 1100024589 SHRUTI * AJMER HGO 3000 1673 55.77 0 55.77

143 1100029027 SUNENA * JAIPARKASH SC 3000 1671 55.70 0 55.70

144 1100024530 SUSHMA * BALWAN BC Class A 3000 1663 55.43 0 55.43

145 1100024956 VIKASH GAUTAM
SATYAWAN 

GAUTAM
EBC 3000 1645 54.83 0 54.83

146 1100028412 KULVINDER * VED SBC 3000 1600 53.33 0 53.33

147 1100035427 RAVI KUMAR * RANVIR SINGH SC 3000 1596 53.20 0 53.20

148 1100031246 VIKAS * SOMVIR HGO 3000 1542 51.40 0 51.40

149 1100010226
PRAVEEN 

AGRAHARI

ISHVAR 

AGRAHARI
HGO 1350 680 50.37 0 50.37



S.NO. Applicant Applicant Name Father Name Category
Grad. 

(TM)

Grad. 

(MO)

%age 

Marks

NSS 

WEIGHTA

GE

NCC SPORTS ZONAL BLOOD
WTG. TOTAL 

(Max 10)
TOTAL %

1.       1100019071 Ashish * amar nath HOGC 3000 2486 82.87 5 5 87.87

2.       1100012867 Preeti * Gopi Chand AIOC 3000 2345 78.17 0 78.17

3.       1100002597 Monika Sharma Raj Sharma HOGC 3000 2323 77.43 0 77.43

4.       1100016801 VAISHALI SHARMA KAMAL SHARMA EBC 3000 2313 77.10 0 77.10

5.       1100003120 PREETI * JOGINDER PAL HOGC 3000 2303 76.77 0 76.77

6.       1100006952 REENA * rajkishan SBC 3000 2302 76.73 0 76.73

7.       1100002413 yash * Ramesh HOGC 3000 2297 76.57 0 76.57

8.       1100030782 PRATIBHA BANGAR NARESH BANGAR SBC/ESM 3000 2044 68.13 8 8 76.13

9.       1100018224 AARTI * JAGBIR SINGH SBC 3000 2281 76.03 ` 0 76.03

10.    1100014686 REETU * RAMBIR SBC 3000 2272 75.73 0 75.73

11.    1100014312 PREETI * SATVIR SBC 3000 2261 75.37 0 75.37

12.    1100034205 KHUSHBOO * BABU RAM AIOC 4800 3592 74.83 0 74.83

13.    1100003640 ankita kansal mahavir gupta HOGC 2500 1839 73.56 0 73.56

14.    1100004903 PUSHPA * RAMCHANDER BCA 3000 2204 73.47 0 73.47

15.    1100002775 vatika aggarwal prem aggarwal HOGC 2500 1817 72.68 0 72.68

16.    1100007935 sakshi chugh Gulshan Chugh HOGC 3000 2177 72.57 0 72.57

17.    1100002645 MILAN DEVI * BALJIT SINGH SBC 3000 2170 72.33 0 72.33

18.    1100005036 Krishma * Bijender SBC 3000 1861 62.03 5 5 10 72.03

19.    1100027526 Rohit * Rajender OBC 71.98 0 71.98

20.    1100007683 MANISHA * RAJENDER SBC 3000 2151 71.70 0 71.70

21.    1100019912 SANDEEP * SHAMSHER SBC 71.00 0 71.00

22.    1100001144 POONAM * SATISH KUMAR HOGC 3000 2129 70.97 0 70.97

23.    1100037786 MONIKA RANA * VED PARKASH HOGC 3000 1970 65.67 5 5 70.67

24.    1100031605 KIRAN * SHAMSHER SBC 3000 1965 65.50 5 5 70.50

25.    1100006878 MONIKA * NIRANJAN HOGC 3000 2114 70.47 0 70.47

26.    1100002486 SHUBHRA * BIJENDER SINGH HOGC 3000 2106 70.20 0 70.20

27.    1100021110 MAMTA * BANWARI LAL BCA 3000 1862 62.07 8 8 70.07

28.    1100022115 SANDEEP * BIJENDER HOGC 3000 2098 69.93 0 69.93

29.    1100001719 JYOTI * SATPAL SINGH SC 3000 2097 69.90 0 69.90

30.    1100022095 REKHA * MAHAVIR HOGC 4800 3335 69.48 0 69.48

31.    1100003652 VIPIN KUMAR SOSTATETT SHARMA HOGC 3000 2069 68.97 0 68.97

32.    1100026704 SONIYA *  HOGC 3000 2061 68.70 0 68.70

33.    1100013736 TANNU VATS MAHAVIR VATS HOGC 68.26 0 68.26
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34.    1100029997 SUSHIL RANI JAIBHAGWAN SINGH HOGC 3000 2046 68.20 0 68.20

35.    1100022185 RINKU * RANDHIR HOGC 3000 2042 68.07 0 68.07

36.    1100013880 Anju * DHARAM PANWAR SC 3000 2042 68.07 0 68.07

37.    1100026891 RITU * SHRI KRISHAN BCB 3000 2040 68.00 0 68.00

38.    1100007770 SEEMA * LEELA RAM HOGC 3000 2039 67.97 0 67.97

39.    1100023726 NISHA * RAJKUMAR HOGC 3000 2038 67.93 0 67.93

40.    1100011641 NISHA * SATPARKASH SC 3000 2034 67.80 0 67.80

41.    1100018136 POOJA RAJPUT SIMBHU SINGH HOGC 3000 2028 67.60 0 67.60

42.    1100026805 SUMAN * BALBIR SC 3000 2027 67.57 0 67.57

43.    1100015708 RITU * GIAN PARKASH HOGC 3000 2026 67.53 0 67.53

44.    1100018061 BABITA * PARMANAND HOGC 3000 2022 67.40 0 67.40

45.    1100021855 GEETA * NARENDER SINGH DESWAL HOGC 3000 2022 67.40 0 67.40

46.    1100020907 SONU * shri krishan HOGC 3000 2012 67.07 0 67.07

47.    1100002228 Sandeep * Rajpal SBC 3000 2007 66.90 0 66.90

48.    1100022225 RUSHIL * HARBANSLAL HOGC 3000 2006 66.87 0 66.87

49.    1100008830 RITU * BHIM BCB 3000 2002 66.73 0 66.73

50.    1100016576 RAJANI * RAMESH HOGC 3000 2002 66.73 0 66.73

51.    1100025226 RAJU * KRISHAN LAL HOGC 4800 3190 66.46 0 66.46

52.    1100025328 amit sodhi ishwar singh SC 3000 1901 63.37 3 3 66.37

53.    1100018445 POONAM KUMARI JAI SINGH SBC 3000 1988 66.27 0 66.27

54.    1100025250 NEHA * RAMLAL SC 4800 3164 65.92 0 65.92

55.    1100011316 ANKITA * JITENDER BHARDWAJ HOGC 3000 1973 65.77 0 65.77

56.    1100029096 Sneh Lata * Jagdish BCA 3000 1970 65.67 0 65.67

57.    1100023540 PANKAJ KUMAR RAJENDER HOGC 3000 1965 65.50 0 65.50

58.    1100018255 POOJA * om parkash SBC 3000 1964 65.47 0 65.47

59.    1100003393 PRIYANKA * MATADEEN BCA 3000 1962 65.40 0 65.40

60.    1100005674 Sangeeta * Harpal BCA 3000 1955 65.17 0 65.17

61.    1100035343 sarita garg sushil bhushan gupta HOGC 65.00 0 65.00

62.    1100008482 Priti Devi * Satnarayan SBC 3000 1950 65.00 0 65.00

63.    1100004293 VINIT MISHRA Kamlesh Mishra HOGC 3000 1949 64.97 0 64.97

64.    1100001142 Ashish Kumar Soni Ashok Soni HOGC 3000 1948 64.93 0 64.93

65.    1100005085 DINESH DALAL AJIT SINGH HOGC/ESM 3000 1943 64.77 0 64.77

66.    1100030855 SONALI * NARENDER SINGH AIOC 3000 1940 64.67 0 64.67

67.    1100012430 OMBIR SINGH RANBIR SINGH SBC 2700 1744 64.59 0 64.59

68.    1100031388 ALKA * SANTRAM HOGC 64.50 0 64.50

69.    1100003567 VIJAY SINGH RAJ SINGH HOGC 64.40 0 64.40

70.    1100002628 SONIKA * AZAD SBC 3000 1932 64.40 0 64.40

71.    1100014458 POOJA * RAMDIYA HOGC 3000 1928 64.27 0 64.27

72.    1100026794 RUBY * PAPPU LAL HOGC 3000 1928 64.27 0 64.27



73.    1100019053 EKTA * NAFE SINGH BCA 2700 1734 64.22 0 64.22

74.    1100004891 neha * Jagbir HOGC 64.20 0 64.20

75.    1100004994 RENUKA * DILBAG SC 3000 1926 64.20 0 64.20

76.    1100012042 KAPIL * DEVI HOGC 3000 1924 64.13 0 64.13

77.    1100026824 SUSHMA * BIJENDER HOGC 4800 3076 64.08 0 64.08

78.    1100015008 JYOTI SHEOKAND Shamsher Sheokand SBC 3000 1922 64.07 0 64.07

79.    1100002203 Manisha Bamel kuldeep bamel HOGC 3000 1922 64.07 0 64.07

80.    1100007803 SANDEEP * KARAMBIR SBC 3000 1911 63.70 0 63.70

81.    1100009842 ANITA KIRAR RAM KIRAR SC 3000 1909 63.63 0 63.63

82.    1100001661 Meenakshi * Suresh BCA 3000 1907 63.57 0 63.57

83.    1100034229 DIKSHA * NARESH DUA AIOC 63.00 0 63.00

84.    1100002086 parul suneja HARISH SUNEJA HOGC 3000 1889 62.97 0 62.97

85.    1100006634 PREETI * DHARAMBIR HOGC 3000 1886 62.87 0 62.87

86.    1100022632 RANJNA * TEJA SINGH SBC 3000 1884 62.80 0 62.80

87.    1100008976 SARITA * MAHIPAL SINGH BCB 3000 1875 62.50 0 62.50

88.    1100002271 SOMVEER * AMAR SINGH OBC 3000 1868 62.27 0 62.27

89.    1100017775 SUMIT * RAMESH SBCO 3000 1868 62.27 0 62.27

90.    1100022025 DUSHYANT * MAHABIR KAUSHIK HOGC 3000 1867 62.23 0 62.23

91.    1100008455 Priya Sharma * Anil Kumar sharma HOGC 3000 1862 62.07 0 62.07

92.    1100007599 MANISH KUMAR SANTRAM BCA 3000 1860 62.00 0 62.00

93.    1100012254 SWEETY * JOGINDER HOGC 3000 1860 62.00 0 62.00

94.    1100033119 RITU KUMARI * SATAN KUMAR HOGC 3000 1854 61.80 0 61.80

95.    1100032977 POOJA KUMARI * JAISINGH HOGC 3000 1854 61.80 0 61.80

96.    1100021758 annu devi suresh SBC 3000 1853 61.77 0 61.77

97.    1100018239 KIRTI * KARAN SINGH HOGC 3000 1852 61.73 0 61.73

98.    1100015138 PRIYA * RAMKUMAR BCB 3000 1849 61.63 0 61.63

99.    1100009184 NEETU * SUBHASH CHANDER ESM/HOGC 3000 1844 61.47 0 61.47

100.             

    
1100005205 pooja saini ram kanwar saini BCB 3000 1842 61.40 0 61.40

101.             

    
1100002123 Chakshu * Jaswant HOGC 3000 1841 61.37 0 61.37

102.             

    
1100032796 Pooja * HANS RAJ SC 3000 1691 56.37 5 5 61.37

103.             

    
1100006037 JAI KISHAN * MAHESH KUMAR AIOC 3000 1839 61.30 0 61.30

104.             

    
1100012327 MANISHA * RAMNIWAS HOGC 3000 1838 61.27 0 61.27

105.             

    
1100003616 AMIT * SUBHASH BCA 3000 1835 61.17 0 61.17

106.             

    
1100001148 POOJA KUMARI DILBAG SINGH HOGC/ESM 3000 1819 60.63 0 60.63

107.             

    
1100027343 GAURAV BHARDWAJ HARIOM BHARDWAJ HOGC 3000 1817 60.57 0 60.57

108.             

    
1100016284 HIMANSHU * MAHESH KUMAR HOGC 3000 1816 60.53 0 60.53

109.             

    
1100022386 SEEMA * HOSIYAR SINGH BCA 4800 2902 60.46 0 60.46

110.             

    
1100014097 JYOTI YADAV MANGTU BCB 3000 1813 60.43 0 60.43

111.             

    
1100035392 ANKUR * ASHOK KUMAR BCA 3000 1811 60.37 0 60.37



112.             

    
1100032871 NEERAJ * VED SINGH SC 3000 1807 60.23 0 60.23

113.             

    
1100023286 ANIRUDH * JITENDER BCA 3000 1797 59.90 0 59.90

114.             

    
1100023309 SANDEEP * SATBIR BCA 3000 1797 59.90 0 59.90

115.             

    
1100003091 KUSUM * ZILE HOGC 3000 1793 59.77 0 59.77

116.             

    
1100023371 lalit yadav Satish Yadav OBC 2700 1613 59.74 0 59.74

117.             

    
1100004536 KRISHAN KUMAR KULDEEP HOGC 3000 1784 59.47 0 59.47

118.             

    
1100016388 REENA * SATISH KUMAR BCA 3000 1783 59.43 0 59.43

119.             

    
1100000561 SHILPA * MUKESH NANDAL HOGC 3000 1778 59.27 0 59.27

120.             

    
1100010146 Shikha Yadav Kuldeep Yadav BCB 2400 1420 59.17 0 59.17

121.             

    
1100006855 POONAM * RAGHBIR HOGC 4800 2840 59.17 0 59.17

122.             

    
1100034588 REEMA * SANTRAM SC 3000 1775 59.17 0 59.17

123.             

    
1100026325 ASHOK * RAM NIWAS BCB 3000 1765 58.83 0 58.83

124.             

    
1100008319 NARPAL * JASBIR SBC 3000 1762 58.73 0 58.73

125.             

    
1100018376 SUMIT KUMAR OHALAN surender singh ohalan SBC 3600 2112 58.67 0 58.67

126.             

    
1100025675 GEETA * SHISHRAM HOGC 3000 1733 57.77 0 57.77

127.             

    
1100012775 KAJAL * SANJAY KUMAR SC 3000 1733 57.77 0 57.77

128.             

    
1100001619 RAVI DAHIYA VED PARKASH SBC 3000 1721 57.37 0 57.37

129.             

    
1100026387 VINOD * DILBAG SINGH SBC 3000 1715 57.17 0 57.17

130.             

    
1100016378 SHYORAJ * JAI SINGH HOGC 3000 1714 57.13 0 57.13

131.             

    
1100017607 UMA * JAINARAYAN SC 3000 1714 57.13 0 57.13

132.             

    
1100020120 SONAM * MOOL CHAND HOGC 3000 1704 56.80 0 56.80

133.             

    
1100032172 RAM MUDGIL BRIJ HOGC 3000 1701 56.70 0 56.70

134.             

    
1100025113 MANJU * JAGMAL HOGC 3000 1700 56.67 0 56.67

135.             

    
1100031757 ROHIT CHAHAL SURESH CHAND SC 3000 1699 56.63 0 56.63

136.             

    
1100023341 BHUPENDER * RAJ KUMAR HOGC 3000 1698 56.60 0 56.60

137.             

    
1100037689 NEERU * RANBIR SINGH HOGC 3000 1692 56.40 0 56.40

138.             

    
1100038134 SHIVKANT * BALBIR BCA 3000 1686 56.20 0 56.20

139.             

    
1100002979 SEEMA * SURESH KUMAR SC 3000 1675 55.83 0 55.83

140.             

    
1100024589 SHRUTI * AJMER HOGC 3000 1673 55.77 0 55.77

141.             

    
1100029027 SUNENA * JAIPARKASH SC 3000 1671 55.70 0 55.70

142.             

    
1100024530 SUSHMA * BALWAN BCA 3000 1663 55.43 0 55.43

143.             

    
1100001099 VARSHA RANI KRISHAN LAL BCA/ESM 3000 1658 55.27 0 55.27

144.             

    
1100024956 VIKASH GAUTAM SATYAWAN GAUTAM EBC 3000 1645 54.83 0 54.83

145.             

    
1100028412 KULVINDER * VED SBC 3000 1600 53.33 0 53.33

146.             

    
1100035427 RAVI KUMAR * RANVIR SINGH SC 3000 1596 53.20 0 53.20

147.             

    
1100005248 TEJVEER SINGH  RICHHPAL ESM/SBC 4800 2485 51.77 0 51.77

148.             

    
1100031246 VIKAS * SOMVIR HOGC 3000 1542 51.40 0 51.40

149.             

    
1100010226 PRAVEEN AGRAHARI ISHVAR AGRAHARI HOGC 1350 680 50.37 0 50.37



S.NO. Applicant

Applicant 

Name Father Name Cat. Grad. (TM) Grad. (MO) %AGE STATE RURAL NCC NSS BLOOD ZONAL SPORTS

WTG. 

TOTAL (Max 

10) TOTAL %

1 1100019071 Ashish * amar nath HGO 3000 2486 82.87 5 5 10 92.87

2 1100002597

Monika 

Sharma Raj Sharma HGO 3000 2323 77.43 5 5 10 87.43

3 1100014686 REETU * RAMBIR SBC 3000 2272 75.73 5 5 10 85.73

4 1100004903 PUSHPA *

RAMCHAND

ER BC Class A 3000 2204 73.47 5 5 10 83.47

5 1100002645

MILAN DEVI 

*

BALJIT 

SINGH SBC 3000 2170 72.33 5 5 10 82.33

6 1100016801

VAISHALI 

SHARMA

KAMAL 

SHARMA EBC 3000 2313 77.1 5 5 82.1

7 1100003120 PREETI *

JOGINDER 

PAL HGO 3000 2303 76.77 5 5 81.77

8 1100002413 yash * Ramesh HGO 3000 2297 76.57 5 5 81.57

9 1100014312 PREETI * SATVIR SBC 3000 2261 75.37 5 5 80.37

10 1100030782

PRATIBHA 

BANGAR

NARESH 

BANGAR SBC/ESM 3000 2044 68.13 5 5 8 10 78.13

11 1100023726 NISHA * RAJKUMAR HGO 3000 2038 67.93 5 5 10 77.93

12 1100007935 sakshi chugh

Gulshan 

Chugh HGO 3000 2177 72.57 5 5 77.57

13 1100020907 SONU * shri krishan HGO 3000 2012 67.07 5 5 10 77.07

14 1100006952 REENA * rajkishan SBC 3000 2302 76.73 0 76.73

15 1100018224 AARTI *

JAGBIR 

SINGH SBC 3000 2281 76.03 0 76.03

16 1100025250 NEHA * RAMLAL SC 4800 3164 65.92 5 5 10 75.92

17 1100011316 ANKITA *

JITENDER 

BHARDWAJ HGO 3000 1973 65.77 5 5 10 75.77

S.NO. Applicant

Applicant 

Name Father Name Cat. Grad. (TM) Grad. (MO) %AGE STATE RURAL NCC NSS BLOOD ZONAL SPORTS

WTG. 

TOTAL (Max 

10) TOTAL %

18 1100037786

MONIKA 

RANA *

VED 

PARKASH HGO 3000 1970 65.67 5 5 10 75.67

19 1100031605 KIRAN * SHAMSHER SBC 3000 1965 65.5 5 5 5 10 75.5

20 1100022115 SANDEEP * BIJENDER HGO 3000 2098 69.93 5 5 74.93

21 1100005085

DINESH 

DALAL AJIT SINGH HGO/ESM 3000 1943 64.77 5 5 10 74.77

22 1100022095 REKHA * MAHAVIR HGO 4800 3335 69.48 5 5 74.48

23 1100004994 RENUKA * DILBAG SC 3000 1926 64.2 5 5 10 74.2

24 1100002203

Manisha 

Bamel kuldeep bamel HGO 3000 1922 64.07 5 5 10 74.07

25 1100003640 ankita kansal mahavir gupta HGO 2500 1839 73.56 0 73.56

26 1100025328 amit sodhi ishwar singh SC 3000 1901 63.37 5 5 3 10 73.37

27 1100013880 Anju *

DHARAM 

PANWAR SC 3000 2042 68.07 5 5 73.07

28 1100007770 SEEMA * LEELA RAM HGO 3000 2039 67.97 5 5 72.97

29 1100002775

vatika 

aggarwal prem aggarwal HGO 2500 1817 72.68 0 72.68

30 1100008976 SARITA *

MAHIPAL 

SINGH BC Class B 3000 1875 62.5 5 5 10 72.5

31 1100017775 SUMIT * RAMESH SBCO 3000 1868 62.27 5 5 10 72.27

32 1100021110 MAMTA *

BANWARI 

LAL BCA 3000 1862 62.07 5 8 10 72.07

33 1100005036 Krishma * Bijender SBC 3000 1861 62.03 5 5 5 10 72.03

34 1100027526 Rohit * Rajender 

Other 

Backward 

Class 71.98 0 71.98

35 1100022225 RUSHIL *

HARBANSLA

L HGO 3000 2006 66.87 5 5 71.87

36 1100018239 KIRTI *

KARAN 

SINGH HGO 3000 1852 61.73 5 5 10 71.73

37 1100007683 MANISHA * RAJENDER SBC 3000 2151 71.7 0 71.7

S.NO. Applicant

Applicant 

Name Father Name Cat. Grad. (TM) Grad. (MO) %AGE STATE RURAL NCC NSS BLOOD ZONAL SPORTS

WTG. 

TOTAL (Max 

10) TOTAL %

38 1100025226 RAJU *

KRISHAN 

LAL HGO 4800 3190 66.46 5 5 71.46

39 1100019912 SANDEEP * SHAMSHER SBC 71 0 71

40 1100001144 POONAM *

SATISH 

KUMAR HGO 3000 2129 70.97 0 70.97

41 1100006878 MONIKA * NIRANJAN HGO 3000 2114 70.47 0 70.47

42 1100002486 SHUBHRA *

BIJENDER 

SINGH HGO 3000 2106 70.2 0 70.2

43 1100001719 JYOTI *

SATPAL 

SINGH SC 3000 2097 69.9 0 69.9

44 1100031388 ALKA * SANTRAM HGO 64.5 5 5 69.5

45 1100004891 neha * Jagbir HGO 64.2 5 5 69.2

46 1100034588 REEMA * SANTRAM SC 3000 1775 59.17 5 5 10 69.17

47 1100003652

VIPIN 

KUMAR

SOSTATETT 

SHARMA HGO 3000 2069 68.97 0 68.97

48 1100026704 SONIYA *  HGO 3000 2061 68.7 0 68.7

49 1100009842

ANITA 

KIRAR RAM KIRAR SC 3000 1909 63.63 5 5 68.63

50 1100013736

TANNU 

VATS

MAHAVIR 

VATS HGO 68.26 0 68.26

51 1100029997

SUSHIL 

RANI

JAIBHAGWA

N SINGH HGO 3000 2046 68.2 0 68.2

52 1100022185 RINKU * RANDHIR HGO 3000 2042 68.07 0 68.07

53 1100026891 RITU *

SHRI 

KRISHAN BC Class B 3000 2040 68 0 68

54 1100011641 NISHA *

SATPARKAS

H SC 3000 2034 67.8 0 67.8

55 1100018136

POOJA 

RAJPUT

SIMBHU 

SINGH HGO 3000 2028 67.6 0 67.6

56 1100026805 SUMAN * BALBIR SC 3000 2027 67.57 0 67.57

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & APPLICATIONS
MCA LATERAL ENTRY SESSION 2015-16

PROVISIONAL HARYANA OPEN GENERAL MERIT LIST



57 1100015708 RITU *

GIAN 

PARKASH HGO 3000 2026 67.53 0 67.53

58 1100018061 BABITA *

PARMANAN

D HGO 3000 2022 67.4 0 67.4

S.NO. Applicant

Applicant 

Name Father Name Cat. Grad. (TM) Grad. (MO) %AGE STATE RURAL NCC NSS BLOOD ZONAL SPORTS

WTG. 

TOTAL (Max 

10) TOTAL %

59 1100021855 GEETA *

NARENDER 

SINGH 

DESWAL HGO 3000 2022 67.4 0 67.4

60 1100026387 VINOD *

DILBAG 

SINGH SBC 3000 1715 57.17 5 5 10 67.17

61 1100002228 Sandeep * Rajpal SBC 3000 2007 66.9 0 66.9

62 1100033119

RITU 

KUMARI *

SATAN 

KUMAR HGO 3000 1854 61.8 5 5 66.8

63 1100008830 RITU * BHIM BC Class B 3000 2002 66.73 0 66.73

64 1100016576 RAJANI * RAMESH HGO 3000 2002 66.73 0 66.73

65 1100009184 NEETU *

SUBHASH 

CHANDER ESM/HGO 3000 1844 61.47 5 5 66.47

66 1100032796 Pooja * HANS RAJ SC 3000 1691 56.37 5 5 10 66.37

67 1100018445

POONAM 

KUMARI JAI SINGH SBC 3000 1988 66.27 0 66.27

68 1100029096 Sneh Lata * Jagdish BC Class A 3000 1970 65.67 0 65.67

69 1100001148

POOJA 

KUMARI

DILBAG 

SINGH HGO/ESM 3000 1819 60.63 5 5 65.63

70 1100023540

PANKAJ 

KUMAR RAJENDER HGO 3000 1965 65.5 0 65.5

71 1100018255 POOJA * om parkash SBC 3000 1964 65.47 0 65.47

72 1100003393 PRIYANKA * MATADEEN BC Class A 3000 1962 65.4 0 65.4

73 1100005674 Sangeeta * Harpal BC Class A 3000 1955 65.17 0 65.17

74 1100008482 Priti Devi * Satnarayan SBC 3000 1950 65 0 65

75 1100035343 sarita garg

sushil bhushan 

gupta HGO 65 0 65

76 1100004293

VINIT 

MISHRA

Kamlesh 

Mishra HGO 3000 1949 64.97 0 64.97

77 1100001142

Ashish Kumar 

Soni Ashok Soni HGO 3000 1948 64.93 0 64.93

78 1100012430

OMBIR 

SINGH

RANBIR 

SINGH SBC 2700 1744 64.59 0 64.59

S.NO. Applicant

Applicant 

Name Father Name Cat. Grad. (TM) Grad. (MO) %AGE STATE RURAL NCC NSS BLOOD ZONAL SPORTS

WTG. 

TOTAL (Max 

10) TOTAL %

79 1100002628 SONIKA * AZAD SBC 3000 1932 64.4 0 64.4

80 1100003567

VIJAY 

SINGH RAJ SINGH HGO 64.4 0 64.4

81 1100014458 POOJA * RAMDIYA HGO 3000 1928 64.27 0 64.27

82 1100026794 RUBY * PAPPU LAL HGO 3000 1928 64.27 0 64.27

83 1100019053 EKTA * NAFE SINGH BC Class A 2700 1734 64.22 0 64.22

84 1100012042 KAPIL * DEVI HGO 3000 1924 64.13 0 64.13

85 1100026824 SUSHMA * BIJENDER HGO 4800 3076 64.08 0 64.08

86 1100015008

JYOTI 

SHEOKAND

Shamsher 

Sheokand SBC 3000 1922 64.07 0 64.07

87 1100007803 SANDEEP * KARAMBIR SBC 3000 1911 63.7 0 63.7

88 1100001661 Meenakshi * Suresh BC Class A 3000 1907 63.57 0 63.57

89 1100002086 parul suneja

HARISH 

SUNEJA HGO 3000 1889 62.97 0 62.97

90 1100006634 PREETI *

DHARAMBI

R HGO 3000 1886 62.87 0 62.87

91 1100022632 RANJNA * TEJA SINGH SBC 3000 1884 62.8 0 62.8

92 1100002271 SOMVEER *

AMAR 

SINGH

Other 

Backward 

Class 3000 1868 62.27 0 62.27

93 1100022025

DUSHYANT 

*

MAHABIR 

KAUSHIK HGO 3000 1867 62.23 0 62.23

94 1100008455

Priya Sharma 

*

Anil Kumar 

sharma HGO 3000 1862 62.07 0 62.07

95 1100007599

MANISH 

KUMAR SANTRAM BC Class A 3000 1860 62 0 62

96 1100012254 SWEETY * JOGINDER HGO 3000 1860 62 0 62

97 1100032977

POOJA 

KUMARI * JAISINGH HGO 3000 1854 61.8 0 61.8

98 1100021758 annu devi suresh SBC 3000 1853 61.77 0 61.77

Applicant

Applicant 

Name Father Name Cat. Grad. (TM) Grad. (MO) %AGE STATE RURAL NCC NSS BLOOD ZONAL SPORTS

WTG. 

TOTAL (Max 

10) TOTAL %

99 1100015138 PRIYA * RAMKUMAR BC Class B 3000 1849 61.63 0 61.63

100 1100005205 pooja saini

ram kanwar 

saini BC Class B 3000 1842 61.4 0 61.4

101 1100002123 Chakshu * Jaswant HGO 3000 1841 61.37 0 61.37

102 1100012327 MANISHA * RAMNIWAS HGO 3000 1838 61.27 0 61.27

103 1100003616 AMIT * SUBHASH BC Class A 3000 1835 61.17 0 61.17

104 1100027343

GAURAV 

BHARDWAJ

HARIOM 

BHARDWAJ HGO 3000 1817 60.57 0 60.57

105 1100016284 HIMANSHU *

MAHESH 

KUMAR HGO 3000 1816 60.53 0 60.53

106 1100022386 SEEMA *

HOSIYAR 

SINGH BC Class A 4800 2902 60.46 0 60.46

107 1100014097

JYOTI 

YADAV MANGTU BC Class B 3000 1813 60.43 0 60.43

108 1100035392 ANKUR *

ASHOK 

KUMAR BC Class A 3000 1811 60.37 0 60.37

109 1100001099

VARSHA 

RANI

KRISHAN 

LAL

BC Class 

A/ESM 3000 1658 55.27 5 5 60.27

110 1100032871 NEERAJ * VED SINGH SC 3000 1807 60.23 0 60.23

111 1100023286 ANIRUDH * JITENDER BC Class A 3000 1797 59.9 0 59.9

112 1100023309 SANDEEP * SATBIR BC Class A 3000 1797 59.9 0 59.9



113 1100003091 KUSUM * ZILE HGO 3000 1793 59.77 0 59.77

114 1100023371 lalit yadav Satish Yadav

Other 

Backward 

Class 2700 1613 59.74 0 59.74

115 1100004536

KRISHAN 

KUMAR KULDEEP HGO 3000 1784 59.47 0 59.47

116 1100016388 REENA *

SATISH 

KUMAR BC Class A 3000 1783 59.43 0 59.43

117 1100000561 SHILPA *

MUKESH 

NANDAL HGO 3000 1778 59.27 0 59.27

Applicant

Applicant 

Name Father Name Cat. Grad. (TM) Grad. (MO) %AGE STATE RURAL NCC NSS BLOOD ZONAL SPORTS

WTG. 

TOTAL (Max 

10) TOTAL %

118 1100010146 Shikha Yadav

Kuldeep 

Yadav BC Class B 2400 1420 59.17 0 59.17

119 1100006855 POONAM * RAGHBIR HGO 4800 2840 59.17 0 59.17

120 1100026325 ASHOK * RAM NIWAS BC Class B 3000 1765 58.83 0 58.83

121 1100008319 NARPAL * JASBIR SBC 3000 1762 58.73 0 58.73

122 1100018376

SUMIT 

KUMAR 

OHALAN

surender singh 

ohalan SBC 3600 2112 58.67 0 58.67

123 1100025675 GEETA * SHISHRAM HGO 3000 1733 57.77 0 57.77

124 1100012775 KAJAL *

SANJAY 

KUMAR SC 3000 1733 57.77 0 57.77

125 1100001619

RAVI 

DAHIYA

VED 

PARKASH SBC 3000 1721 57.37 0 57.37

126 1100016378 SHYORAJ * JAI SINGH HGO 3000 1714 57.13 0 57.13

127 1100017607 UMA *

JAINARAYA

N SC 3000 1714 57.13 0 57.13

128 1100020120 SONAM *

MOOL 

CHAND HGO 3000 1704 56.8 0 56.8

129 1100005248 tejveer singh  RICHHPAL ESM/SBC 4800 2485 51.77 5 5 56.77

130 1100032172

RAM 

MUDGIL BRIJ HGO 3000 1701 56.7 0 56.7

131 1100025113 MANJU * JAGMAL HGO 3000 1700 56.67 0 56.67

132 1100031757

ROHIT 

CHAHAL

SURESH 

CHAND SC 3000 1699 56.63 0 56.63

133 1100023341

BHUPENDER 

* RAJ KUMAR HGO 3000 1698 56.6 0 56.6

134 1100037689 NEERU *

RANBIR 

SINGH HGO 3000 1692 56.4 0 56.4

135 1100038134 SHIVKANT * BALBIR BC Class A 3000 1686 56.2 0 56.2

136 1100002979 SEEMA *

SURESH 

KUMAR SC 3000 1675 55.83 0 55.83

137 1100024589 SHRUTI * AJMER HGO 3000 1673 55.77 0 55.77

Applicant

Applicant 

Name Father Name Cat. Grad. (TM) Grad. (MO) %AGE STATE RURAL NCC NSS BLOOD ZONAL SPORTS

WTG. 

TOTAL (Max 

10) TOTAL %

138 1100029027 SUNENA * JAIPARKASH SC 3000 1671 55.7 0 55.7

139 1100024530 SUSHMA * BALWAN BC Class A 3000 1663 55.43 0 55.43

140 1100024956

VIKASH 

GAUTAM

SATYAWAN 

GAUTAM EBC 3000 1645 54.83 0 54.83

141 1100028412

KULVINDER 

* VED SBC 3000 1600 53.33 0 53.33

142 1100035427

RAVI 

KUMAR *

RANVIR 

SINGH SC 3000 1596 53.2 0 53.2

143 1100031246 VIKAS * SOMVIR HGO 3000 1542 51.4 0 51.4

144 1100010226

PRAVEEN 

AGRAHARI

ISHVAR 

AGRAHARI HGO 1350 680 50.37 0 50.37



S.NO. Applicant Applicant Name Father Name Category Grad. (TM) Grad. (MO) %age Marks STATE RURAL NCC

WTG. 

TOTAL 

(Max 10)

Total %

1.       1100004903 PUSHPA * RAMCHANDER BCA 3000 2204 73.47 5 5 10 83.47

2.       1100021110 MAMTA * BANWARI LAL BCA 3000 1862 62.07 5 8 10 72.07

3.       1100029096 SNEH LATA * JAGDISH BCA 3000 1970 65.67 0 65.67

4.       1100003393 PRIYANKA * MATADEEN BCA 3000 1962 65.40 0 65.40

5.       1100005674 SANGEETA * HARPAL BCA 3000 1955 65.17 0 65.17

6.       1100019053 EKTA * NAFE SINGH BCA 2700 1734 64.22 0 64.22

7.       1100001661 MEENAKSHI * SURESH BCA 3000 1907 63.57 0 63.57

8.       1100007599
MANISH 

KUMAR
SANTRAM BCA 3000 1860 62.00 0 62.00

9.       1100003616 AMIT * SUBHASH BCA 3000 1835 61.17 0 61.17

10.    1100022386 SEEMA * HOSIYAR SINGH BCA 4800 2902 60.46 0 60.46

11.    1100035392 ANKUR * ASHOK KUMAR BCA 3000 1811 60.37 0 60.37

12.    1100001099 VARSHA RANI KRISHAN LAL BCA/ESM 3000 1658 55.27 5 5 60.27

13.    1100023286 ANIRUDH * JITENDER BCA 3000 1797 59.90 0 59.90

14.    1100023309 SANDEEP * SATBIR BCA 3000 1797 59.90 0 59.90

15.    1100016388 REENA * SATISH KUMAR BCA 3000 1783 59.43 0 59.43

16.    1100038134 SHIVKANT * BALBIR BCA 3000 1686 56.20 0 56.20

17.    1100024530 SUSHMA * BALWAN BCA 3000 1663 55.43 0 55.43

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & APPLICATIONS

MCA LATERAL ENTRY SESSION 2015-16

PROVISIONAL BCA CATEGORY LIST



S.NO. Applicant Applicant Name Father Name Category
Grad. 

(TM)

Grad. 

(MO)

%age 

Marks

STATE 

WTG.

RURAL 

WTG.

WTG. 

TOTAL 

(Max 10)

Total %

1.       1100008976 SARITA * MAHIPAL SINGH BCB 3000 1875 62.50 5 5 10 72.50

2.       1100026891 RITU * SHRI KRISHAN BCB 3000 2040 68.00 0 68.00

3.       1100008830 RITU * BHIM BCB 3000 2002 66.73 0 66.73

4.       1100015138 PRIYA * RAMKUMAR BCB 3000 1849 61.63 0 61.63

5.       1100005205 POOJA SAINI RAM KANWAR SAINI BCB 3000 1842 61.40 0 61.40

6.       1100014097 JYOTI YADAV MANGTU BCB 3000 1813 60.43 0 60.43

7.       1100010146 SHIKHA YADAV KULDEEP YADAV BCB 2400 1420 59.17 0 59.17

8.       1100026325 ASHOK * RAM NIWAS BCB 3000 1765 58.83 0 58.83

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & APPLICATIONS
MCA LATERAL ENTRY SESSION 2015-16

PROVISIONAL BCB CATEGORY LIST



S.NO. Applicant Applicant Name Father Name Category Grad. (TM)
Grad. 

(MO)

%age 

Marks

STATE 

WTG.
Total %

1.       1100016801
VAISHALI 

SHARMA

KAMAL 

SHARMA
EBC 3000 2313 77.10 5 82.1

2.       1100024956 VIKASH GAUTAM
SATYAWAN 

GAUTAM
EBC 3000 1645 54.83 0 54.83

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & APPLICATIONS

MCA LATERAL ENTRY SESSION 2015-16

PROVISIONAL EBC CATEGORY LIST



S.NO. APPLICANT APPLICANT NAME Father Name Category
Grad. 

(TM)

Grad. 

(MO)

%age 

Marks

STATE 

WTG

RURAL 

WTG

NCC 

WTG

TOTAL 

WTG. 

(MAX 10)

Total %

1 1100030782
PRATIBHA 

BANGAR
NARESH BANGAR ESM/SBC 3000 2044 68.13 5 5 8 10 78.13

3 1100005085 DINESH DALAL AJIT SINGH ESM/HOGC 3000 1943 64.77 5 5 10 74.77

4 1100009184 NEETU * SUBHASH CHANDER ESM/HOGC 3000 1844 61.47 5 5 66.47

5 1100001148 POOJA KUMARI DILBAG SINGH ESM/HOGC 3000 1819 60.63 5 5 65.63

6 1100001099 VARSHA RANI KRISHAN LAL BCA/ESM 3000 1658 55.27 5 5 60.27

7 1100005248 TEJVEER SINGH  RICHHPAL ESM/SBC 4800 2485 51.77 5 5 56.77

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & APPLICATIONS

MCA LATERAL ENTRY SESSION 2015-16

PROVISIONAL ESM CATEGORY LIST





S.NO. Applicant Applicant Name FATHER NAME Category Grad. (TM)
Grad. 

(MO)

%age 

Marks

STATE 

WTG

RURAL 

WTG

NCC 

WTG
BLOOD ZONAL

TOTAL WTG. 

(MAX 10)
TOTAL %

1 1100014686 REETU * RAMBIR SBC 3000 2272 75.73 5 5 10 85.73

2 1100002645 MILAN DEVI * BALJIT SINGH SBC 3000 2170 72.33 5 5 10 82.33

3 1100014312 PREETI * SATVIR SBC 3000 2261 75.37 5 5 80.37

4 1100030782
PRATIBHA 

BANGAR
NARESH BANGAR SBC/ESM 3000 2044 68.13 5 5 8 10 78.13

5 1100006952 REENA * rajkishan SBC 3000 2302 76.73 0 76.73

6 1100018224 AARTI * JAGBIR SINGH SBC 3000 2281 76.03 0 76.03

7 1100031605 KIRAN * SHAMSHER SBC 3000 1965 65.50 5 5 5 10 75.50

8 1100005036 Krishma * Bijender SBC 3000 1861 62.03 5 5 5 10 72.03

9 1100017775 SUMIT * RAMESH SBC 3000 1868 62.27 5 5 10 72.27

10 1100007683 MANISHA * RAJENDER SBC 3000 2151 71.70 0 71.70

11 1100019912 SANDEEP * SHAMSHER SBC 71.00 0 71.00

12 1100026387 VINOD * DILBAG SINGH SBC 3000 1715 57.17 5 5 10 67.17

13 1100002228 Sandeep * Rajpal SBC 3000 2007 66.90 0 66.90

14 1100018445 POONAM KUMARI JAI SINGH SBC 3000 1988 66.27 0 66.27

15 1100018255 POOJA * om parkash SBC 3000 1964 65.47 0 65.47

16 1100008482 Priti Devi * Satnarayan SBC 3000 1950 65.00 0 65.00

17 1100012430 OMBIR SINGH RANBIR SINGH SBC 2700 1744 64.59 0 64.59

18 1100002628 SONIKA * AZAD SBC 3000 1932 64.40 0 64.40

19 1100015008 JYOTI SHEOKAND
Shamsher 

Sheokand
SBC 3000 1922 64.07 0 64.07

20 1100007803 SANDEEP * KARAMBIR SBC 3000 1911 63.70 0 63.70

21 1100022632 RANJNA * TEJA SINGH SBC 3000 1884 62.80 0 62.80

22 1100021758 annu devi suresh SBC 3000 1853 61.77 0 61.77

23 1100008319 NARPAL * JASBIR SBC 3000 1762 58.73 0 58.73

24 1100018376
SUMIT KUMAR 

OHALAN

surender singh 

ohalan
SBC 3600 2112 58.67 0 58.67

25 1100001619 RAVI DAHIYA VED PARKASH SBC 3000 1721 57.37 0 57.37

26 1100005248 TEJVEER RICHHPAL SBC/ESM 4800 2485 51.77 5 5 56.77

27 1100028412 KULVINDER * VED SBC 3000 1600 53.33 0 53.33

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & APPLICATIONS

MCA LATERAL ENTRY SESSION 2015-16
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S.NO. Applicant Applicant Name Father Name Category Grad. (TM)
Grad. 

(MO)

%age 

Marks

STATE 

WTG

RURAL 

WTG

NCC 

WTG

NSS 

WTG

WTG 

TOTAL 

(MAX 10)

TOTAL 

%

1.       1100025250 NEHA * RAMLAL SC 4800 3164 65.92 5 5 10 75.92

2.       1100004994 RENUKA * DILBAG SC 3000 1926 64.20 5 5 10 74.20

3.       1100025328 amit sodhi ishwar singh SC 3000 1901 63.37 5 5 3 10 73.37

4.       1100013880 Anju * DHARAM PANWAR SC 3000 2042 68.07 5 5 73.07

5.       1100001719 JYOTI * SATPAL SINGH SC 3000 2097 69.90 0 69.90

6.       1100034588 REEMA * SANTRAM SC 3000 1775 59.17 5 5 10 69.17

7.       1100009842 ANITA KIRAR RAM KIRAR SC 3000 1909 63.63 5 5 68.63

8.       1100011641 NISHA * SATPARKASH SC 3000 2034 67.80 0 67.80

9.       1100026805 SUMAN * BALBIR SC 3000 2027 67.57 0 67.57

10.    1100032796 Pooja * HANS RAJ SC 3000 1691 56.37 5 5 10 66.37

11.    1100032871 NEERAJ * VED SINGH SC 3000 1807 60.23 0 60.23

12.    1100012775 KAJAL * SANJAY KUMAR SC 3000 1733 57.77 0 57.77

13.    1100017607 UMA * JAINARAYAN SC 3000 1714 57.13 0 57.13

14.    1100031757 ROHIT CHAHAL SURESH CHAND SC 3000 1699 56.63 0 56.63

15.    1100002979 SEEMA * SURESH KUMAR SC 3000 1675 55.83 0 55.83

16.    1100029027 SUNENA * JAIPARKASH SC 3000 1671 55.70 0 55.70

17.    1100035427 RAVI KUMAR * RANVIR SINGH SC 3000 1596 53.20 0 53.20

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & APPLICATIONS

MCA LATERAL ENTRY SESSION 2015-16

PROVISIONAL SC CATEGORY LIST
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